PPoolliiccee  CCrriimmee  BBuulllleettiinn
Crime Prevention Bureau
26000 Evergreen Road, Southfield, Michigan (248) 796-5500
            Chief of Police
             Elvin Barren
November 9, 2020 – November 15, 2020
Prepared by
Mark Malott

Vehicle and CCW. During the search of suspect
Officers recovered a red key for a Jeep Track
Hawk. It was not the correct type key for the
recovered stolen vehicle but it worked for the
Dodge Durango SRT?
Follow Up Investigation by Detectives:
The federal sticker on the inside of the driver
door appeared to be tampered with. The VIN on
the dashboard also did not match the VIN on the
federal sticker. The hidden VIN on the 2020
Dodge Durango was located and came back to a
stolen Dodge Durango out of Sterling Heights on
09/13/2020.
Detectives presented case to OCPO.
Warrant was issued and swore too for CCW &
R&C Motor Vehicle.
From: 11/12/2020
8:00pm
To: 11/13/2020
12:00pm
27000 Franklin Rd.
(Apartments)
Status
S - Stolen
Manufacturer
DODGE
Model
CHARGER
Color
GRY - Gray
Vehicle Year
2018
Body Style State
MI
License Year
2020
Description
GREY 2018 DODGE
CHARGER
Victim states he parked his 2018 Gray Dodge
Charger in the parking lot at his apartment
complex in the 27000 Block of Franklin Rd. at
8:00pm. The following day at 12:00pm victim
discovered someone had stolen the vehicle.
There was a pile of glass where the vehicle was
parked. No suspect information.
11/13/2020
10:39am
23000 Telegraph Rd.
(Commercial- Collision Shop)
Status
RS – Recovered Stolen
Manufacturer
Ford
Model
Fusion
Color
SIL - Silver or
Aluminum
Vehicle Year
2019
Body Style
4D - 4 Door
State
Ten
License Year
2021
Description
2019 Silver Ford Fusion
R/P states that the vehicle in question was towed
to their shop on 11/10/2020.
It was discovered that the vehicle was a Fail to